TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Chapter 32 of the N.H. Revised Statutes Annotated, that a meeting of the Municipal Budget Committee for the Town of North Hampton will be held on Thursday January 11, 2024 at 6:30 PM at the Town Hall, located at 231 Atlantic Avenue, in North Hampton.

THE PURPOSE of the meeting is twofold: a. hold a public hearing on the Fiscal Year 2025 Proposed North Hampton Town Budget with Warrant Articles; and, b. hold a public hearing on North Hampton School fiscal year 2025 budget with warrant Articles.

The Budget Committee will meet immediately thereafter for any final comments on the budget or warrant articles.

Given under our hands this 5^{th} day of December in the Year 2023 .

NORTH HAMPTON BUDGET COMMITTEE

BY: RICHARD H. STANTON, Chair